Tuesday, 24 February 2026

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
24 February 2026 - Approved Results

App #

GA260113-0450

GA251223-0080

GA260128-116D

GA260127-097A

GA260114-0506

GA260127-1010

GA260115-0529

GA260128-106D

GA260123-085F

GA260126-094E

GA260131-1413

GA260128-1105

GA260127-0957

GA260114-0488

GA260121-078B

GA260119-059C
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Organisation Name

Aphasia New Zealand
(Aphasianz) Charitable

Trust

Art Deco Trust
Incorporated

Billy Graham Youth

Foundation

Blue Light Ventures

Incorporated

Cansurvive Dragon
Boat Team Incorporated

Capital Football
Incorporated

Central Districts Cricket

Association
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay
Rugby Sports Club

(Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay

College

Central Hawkes Bay
Swimming Club Inc

Club Surfcity
Incorporated

College Sport

Wellington Incorporated

Creative Capital Arts

Trust

Cricket Wellington
Incorporated

Cycling New Plymouth

Club Incorporated

Elements Rhythmic

Gymnastics

Category

Health/Welfare
Support Groups/Clubs

Community
Festivals And
Community Events
Sport

Boxing

Community

Children”s/Youth
Groups

Sport

Dragon Boat

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Community
Community Support

Sport
Swimming And
Aquatics
Sport

Squash

Sport
Sports Other

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Cricket

Sport
Cycling

Sport

Gymnastics

Requested

Amount

$4,440.00

$12,797.71

$1,845.65

$5,838.00

$7,779.75

$30,000.00

$56,374.98

$17,019.34

$10,000.00

$1,030.00

$3,000.00

$9,903.84

$11,700.00

$21,254.45

$3,110.75

$3,090.00
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Approved Reason for

Amount

$4,440.00

$12,797.71

$1,845.65

$5,838.00

$3,000.00

$20,000.00

$56,374.98

$10,289.34

$5,000.00

$1,030.00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$21,254.45

$3,110.75

$2,000.00

grassroots

Partial
Decline

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA5]

[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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GA260115-0538

GA260113-043B

GA260127-096F

GA260126-0925

GA260130-133F

GA251227-0148

GA260113-0422

GA260115-0510

GA260127-1009

GA251121-869D

GA260107-0327

GA260125-0885

GA260120-0679

GA260105-0313

GA260120-068A

GA251216-9777

GA260129-1220

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Incorporated

Fiji Football Association

Hawkes Bay Labasa
Incorporated

Get Kids Active
Charitable Trust

Golf Hb & Pbw
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Hockey
Association
Incorporated

Hockey New Zealand
Incorporated

Kia Ora Netball Club

Wellington Incorporated

Louise Perkins
Foundation

Malaghan Institute of
Medical Research

Motor Neurone Disease

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Golf

Sport
Hockey

Sport
Hockey

Sport
Netball

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Health/Welfare

New Zealand Charitable welfare/Support

Trust

New Plymouth Boys'
High School

New Zealand Outdoor

Instructors Association

Incorporated

Northern United Hockey

Club Incorporated

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Hockey

Pahiatua Railcar Society Arts And Culture

Incorporated

Poverty Bay Bird Club

Poverty Bay East Coast

Indoor Bowls
Association
Incorporated

Royal New Zealand
Plunket Trust

S.S.G. Foundation
Incorporated

Heritage

Other
Other/Unknown

Sport

Bowling

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Sport

Football And Soccer

$23,086.00

$7,500.00

$4,000.00

$10,000.00

$35,065.66

$5,874.00

$9,000.00

$33,539.48

$8,063.28

$10,513.60

$20,000.00

$4,432.00

$5,448.00

$1,483.50

$10,000.00

$8,778.54

$1,760.00
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$20,000.00

$7,500.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$30,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$33,539.48

$3,000.00

$10,513.60

$15,000.00

$3,324.00

$5,448.00

$1,483.50

$5,000.00

$8,778.54

$880.00

grassroots

trust central

[PA1]

[FA]
[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]
[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA5]
[FA]
[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA2]
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GA260129-1249

GA260123-0868

GA260127-0991

GA260128-1186

GA260130-1298

GA260120-0652

GA260107-0357

GA260121-0772

GA260131-1447

GA260120-0636

GA260130-1325

GA260131-1424

GA260127-0984

GA260119-060E

GA260130-1348

GA260130-1364

GA260121-0727
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Saracens Hawke's Bay
Rfc Incorporated

Sir Edmund Hillary
Outdoors Education
Trust

Sportslink Charitable
Trust Board

St Mary's Old Girls'
Netball Club
Incorporated

Takapau Golf Club
Incorporated

Taranaki Rugby Football

Union Incorporated

Target Shooting
Wanganui Incorporated

Taupo Tennis
Incorporated

Tennis Central Region
Incorporated

The Freyberg High
School Board

The Kids For Kids
Charitable Trust

The Society For Animal
Care Turangi
Incorporated

The Tararua Aquatic
Community Trust

The Taupo Budget
Advisory Service
Incorporated

Victoria Sport and
Recreation Hub
Incorporated

Waimarama Surf Life
Saving Club
Incorporated

Waipawa Golf Club
(Incorporated)

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community
Community Support

Sport
Netball

Sport
Golf

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport
Shooting And Rifle

Sport

Tennis

Sport

Tennis

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community
Children’s/Youth
Groups
Environment And
Animals

Animal Welfare

Sport

Aquatics

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Multisport

Sport
Surf Lifesaving

Sport
Golf

$10,760.55

$14,060.89

$4,500.00

$3,261.40

$1,272.45

$34,750.84

$2,084.03

$10,576.00

$10,000.00

$20,329.19

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$16,641.60

$26,416.00

$117,000.00

$2,250.00

$2,250.72

$4,455.00

$14,060.89

$4,500.00

$2,000.00

$1,272.45

$10,000.00

$1,324.03

$10,576.00

$5,000.00

$20,329.19

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$16,641.60

$5,000.00

$50,000.00

$2,250.00

$2,084.40

grassroots

trust central

[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA8]

[FA]
[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]
[PA1]
[FA]

[PA3]
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GA260122-0839

GA260121-0714

GA260131-1436

GA260131-1397

GA260121-0769

GA260130-135B

GA260131-1406

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Wanganui Competitions
Society Incorporated

Wanganui Sailing Club
Incorporated

Wellington Dragon Boat
Charitable Trust

Wellington Olympic AFC

Wellington Punjabi
Sports and Cultural
Club

Whanganui Rugby
Football Union
Incorporated

Willowsong Tairawhiti
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Sailing And Boating

Sport

Dragon Boat

Sport
Football And Soccer

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport
Rugby Unions

Research And
Education

Kindergarten And Play
Centre

[FA] Full Approval

[PA1] Insufficient Funds

[PA2] Partially Retrospective

[PA3] Non-Authorised Purpose

[PA5] Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5] Low Priority Items

[PAG] Partially funded by another source

[PA8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information
[PA9] Competitive Quote Amount

$1,000.00

$7,000.00

$20,040.00

$4,500.00

$23,000.00

$10,000.00

$14,283.00

$1,000.00

$7,000.00

$12,000.00

$2,000.00

$10,000.00

$9,000.00

$14,283.00
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qrass

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA5]

[FA]

roots

trust central
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Toesdy, 24 February 2026 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

24 February 2026 - Held Over Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Requested App NPC
Amount Status Conflicts
GA260122-0823 Taranaki Outdoor Pursuits and Community $20,000.00 Awaiting
Educational Centre Trust Community NPC
Trust on hold
$20,000.00
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24 February 2026 - Declined Applications

App #

GA260128-1171

GA260112-041E

GA260122-080B

GA260107-0349

GA260118-0586

GA260129-1270

GA260113-0460

GA260129-1196

GA260129-1231

GA260128-1087

GA260128-115C

GA260128-1042

GA260112-0404

GA260114-0491

GA260119-0617

GA260116-0558

GA260121-073F

GA260120-070F

GA260119-0623

Powered by comns

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Organisation Name

Bay View Bowling Club
Incorporated

Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Bowls Napier Incorporated

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated

Families Overcoming Addiction

Feilding Netball Club Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Community Fitness
Centre Trust

Hawke's Bay Home Educators
Charitable Trust

Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Netball Centre
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated

Khandallah Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Kinloch Community Association
Incorporated

New Plymouth Basketball
Association Incorporated

New Zealand Cricket Museum

North City Cricket Club
Incorporated

North Taranaki Indoor Bowls
Association Incorporated

Category

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Bowling
Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Health/Welfare
Family Support

Sport
Netball

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Outdoor Activity

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Netball

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport

Tennis

Community

Community Support

Sport
Basketball

Arts And Culture

Museums/Art Galleries

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Bowling

qrass

Declined Reason for NPC

Amount

$561.00

$1,750.00

$3,537.70

$3,833.00

$220.00

$7,785.50

$20,000.00

$5,312.00

$3,000.00

$7,758.26

$5,000.00

$14,833.33

$3,000.00

$6,012.20

$17,700.00

$28,500.00

$6,592.00

$2,000.00

$953.55
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Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[NAP]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

Conflicts

roots

trust central
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Tuesday, 24 February 2026

GA260108-0379

GA260129-1253

GA260108-0366

GA260126-0902

GA260130-131E

GA260129-1218

GA260128-1133

GA260128-1127

GA260105-0309

GA260121-074D

GA260124-0874

GA260116-056C

GA260128-1050

GA260131-1456

GA260131-1377

GA260129-1203

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

North Wellington Football Club

Incorporated

Northern Hawke's Bay Jumping

Peringa United Association Football

Club Incorporated

Tahi New Zealand Festival of Solo
Performance Limited

Taranaki Community Stadium Trust

The Cranford Hospice Trust

The New Zealand Symphony
Orchestra Foundation

The Palmerston North Squash Club

Incorporated

The Parkinson's New Zealand

Charitable Trust

The Royal New Zealand Society For
the Prevention of Cruelty ...

Underwater Hockey New Zealand

Incorporated

Victim Support New Zealand
Incorporated (Manaaki Tangata

Aot...

Waitara Kayak Club Incorporated

Western Rangers Football
Association Incorporated

Whatever It Takes Trust

Incorporated

Zeal Youth Trust Aotearoa

Reasons for Decline

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Horse Sports
Sport

Football And Soccer

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Hospice

Community

Children”s/Youth Groups

Sport
Squash

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Community

Community Support

Sport
Aquatics

Health/Welfare

Neighbourhood And
Victim Support

Sport
Kayak

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

$20,000.00

$3,482.61

$4,500.00

$19,759.54

$8,127.63

$9,708.75

$19,000.00

$30,877.88

$15,000.00

$4,500.00

$9,292.18

$17,184.13

$3,021.00

$13,266.34

$20,000.00

$5,670.00

$341,738.60

qrass

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

roots

trust central

[IFT Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your

application

[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did

not provide the required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand
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Toesdy, 24 February 2026 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

[NAP]

[OA]

[LP]

[TPA]

[OF]

[CS]

[NC]

trust central

Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised
purpose

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have
outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds

Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to
be a low priority

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear
to be the final beneficiary

Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another
source

Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our
Grants Team on 0800 957 960.

Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant
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